

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1009/2013

SWATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the matter is being fixed before the Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 6-12-2014.

As submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner before us, the Transfer Petition may be placed before the Lok Adalat.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER