

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services
Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

Proceeding in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1009 of 2013 of
Lok Adalat

SWATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 06/12/2014

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent is not present.

It is informed to us that the case, which is sought to be
transferred, has already been withdrawn in the trial court.

Under these circumstances, the Transfer Petition be posted
before the Regular Court.

.....J.
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT