

*

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1009 OF 2013

SWATI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that since the matter has already been withdrawn, the transfer petition has become infructuous.

In view of the same, the transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

..... J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

..... J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi;
January 09, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.01.14
11:47:34 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1009/2013

SWATI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWANI KUMAR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that since the matter has already been withdrawn, the transfer petition has become infructuous.

In view of the same, the transfer petition is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)